Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

e
ear

Allen, Betsy Ann

Asis De Jesus, Leonides

Bellenir, Shelby

Blake, Jess Alan

Butler, Jeffrey Ryan

Carrillo, Jasmine
Christianson, Cody John

Christopherson, Holly Joy

Cooper, Katrina Ruth

Cupp, Peter Richard

Davis, Melissa Renee

Ewald, Chantel Aurora

Hausch, Jason John
Hollen, Alyssa Richelle
Isham, Kathryn Marie
Lowe, Mercedes Lee

Mc Farland, Sunny June

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

1986

1993

1982

1979

1991
1992
1977

1992
1983

1984

2000

1981
1994
1967
1992
1969

36

29

40

43

31
30
45

30
39

38

27

41
28
55
30
53

12/29/2022
12/31/2022

1/2/2023

1/2/2023

1/1/2023

1/2/2023
12/30/2022
12/31/2022

12/29/2022
12/28/2022

1/2/2023

12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
12/30/2022
12/29/2022

Release

Date

4/13/2023

Charges

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Mehle, Michelle Marie

Paffel, Latrell James

Price, Westley James

Ramos, Reynaldo

Reynolds, Jellisa Ann

Rice, Tyler Gene

Schonebaum, Theodore P

Stoeberl, Joseph Robert

Whited, Luke Davis

Young, Jeffrey Wayne

Zacarias Tehuacatl, Noel Said

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 29
Female: 13
Male: 16

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

1983
1996

2000

1999

1999

1989

1999
1979
1970

1979

1985
1997

39
26

22

23

23

33

23
43
52

43

37
25

12/29/2022
1/2/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023

12/27/2022

12/27/2022
1/2/2023
12/27/2022

12/29/2022

12/30/2022
1/1/2023

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



