Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Allen, Betsy Ann	Female	1964	58	12/29/2022		
Asis De Jesus, Leonides	Male	1986	36	12/31/2022		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Bellenir, Shelby	Female	1993	29	1/2/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Blake, Jess Alan	Male	1982	40	1/2/2023		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan	Male	1979	43	1/1/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE
Carrillo, Jasmine	Female	1991	31	1/2/2023		
Christianson, Cody John	Male	1992	30	12/30/2022	4/13/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Christopherson, Holly Joy	Female	1977	45	12/31/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Cooper, Katrina Ruth	Female	1992	30	12/29/2022		
Cupp, Peter Richard	Male	1983	39	12/28/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<u>Davis, Melissa Renee</u>	Female	1984	38	1/2/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Ewald, Chantel Aurora	Female	2000	22	12/31/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Hausch, Jason John	Male	1981	41	12/31/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hollen, Alyssa Richelle	Female	1994	28	12/27/2022		
Isham, Kathryn Marie	Female	1967	55	12/28/2022		
Lowe, Mercedes Lee	Female	1992	30	12/30/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Mc Farland, Sunny June	Female	1969	53	12/29/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Mehle, Michelle Marie	Female	1983	39	12/29/2022	
Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah	Male	1996	26	1/2/2023	2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Paffel, Latrell James	Male	2000	22	1/1/2023	BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER PROBATION VIOLATION
Price, Westley James	Male	1999	23	1/1/2023	ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Ramos, Reynaldo	Male	1999	23	1/1/2023	BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER PROBATION VIOLATION
Reynolds, Jellisa Ann	Female	1989	33	12/27/2022	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Rice, Tyler Gene	Male	1999	23	12/27/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Schonebaum, Theodore P	Male	1979	43	1/2/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Stoeberl, Joseph Robert	Male	1970	52	12/27/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Whited, Luke Davis	Male	1979	43	12/29/2022	VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Young, Jeffrey Wayne	Male	1985	37	12/30/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Zacarias Tehuacatl, Noel Said	Male	1997	25	1/1/2023	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 29

Female: 13

Male: 16